04-26-2002 THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF TH

4/1.5/02 RE 10	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No: FED-00001				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record t					
Name of conveying party(ies) FMC CORPORATION Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:FRIGOSCANDIA EQUIPMENT AB Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:RUSTHALLSGATAN 21				
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	BOX 913				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	S-251 09 HELSINGBORG , SWEDEN				
Execution Date: March 6, 2002	Additional names(s) & address(ies) attached? Yes No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec A. Patent Application No.(s)	cution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)				
09/833,304					
Additional numb	pers attached?				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Internal Address: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DEPARTMENT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 200 E. RANDOLPH DRIVE City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP: 60601	8. Deposit account number:				
	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr Michael C. Penn Name of Person Signing	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 2				
Do not c	detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat	tion to:				
Box As	of Patents and Trademarks ssignments on, D.C. 20231				
the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and revie	rage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing ewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to s, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and 20503.				

04/25/2002 LHUELLER 00000039 09833304

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One l	Dollar (\$1.00) and other	good and valuable	consideration,	the receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged,				

ASSIGNOR: FMC CORPORATION

1735 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103 U.S.A.

Delaware (Nationality or State of Incorporation)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: FRIGOSCANDIA EQUIPMENT AB

Rusthallsgatan 21

Box 913

S-251 09 Helsingborg, SWEDEN a Swedish registered company

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of Frigoscandia Equipment AB, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: TWO-STAGE REFRIGERATION SYSTEM; U.S. Serial No. 09/833,304; Filed: April 11, 2001, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority; and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof; and as to Letters Patents, any reissue or reexamination thereof;

FMC CORPORATION hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

FMC CORPORATION further covenants that Frigoscandia Equipment AB will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to FMC CORPORATION and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Frigoscandia Equipment AB or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	, 1	Z	,	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and se	eal this 🛵 🖰	′ day of	March	, 2002.

FMC CORPORATION.

Varea Habbur
(Signature)

ARSistant Secretary
(Title)

COUNTY OF Philadelphia S.S.S.
STATE OF Pennaylvania

On this 6 day of March, 2002, before me personally appeared Marcia Pintzok, (title) 125157777 SECRETARY, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Mary Ellen DiVito
Commissioner of Deeds
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

My Commission Expires Apr. 20, 2004

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/15/2002 REEL: 012818 FRAME: 0964